

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1293

Page 1, line 1, replace "two new subsections" with "a new section to chapter 43-17 and a new subsection"

Page 1, line 2, after the first "to" insert "the application of topical fluoride varnish and"

Page 1, after line 4, insert:

**"SECTION 1.** A new section to chapter 43-17 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Topical fluoride varnish.** A licensed physician or physician assistant may apply topical fluoride varnish to an individual in accordance with rules adopted by the board."

Page 1, line 5, replace "Two new subsections" with "A new subsection"

Page 1, line 6, replace "are" with "is"

Page 1, line 7, after the first underscored comma insert "advanced practice registered nurse, licensed practical nurse,"

Page 1, line 8, after "is" insert "applying topical fluoride varnish to an individual who is at least six months old and less than ten years old and is" and after "physician" insert "or licensed dentist"

Page 1, line 9, after the first underscored comma insert "advanced practice registered nurse, licensed practical nurse,"

Page 1, remove lines 11 through 14

Renumber accordingly